ORIGINAL

11/14/09

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL.& GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #5147	API No. 15 - 055-21941-00-00
Name: Beredco Inc.	County: Finney
P. O. Boy 20380	
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208	1980 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208 Purchaser: Central Crude Corporation Operator Contact Person: Evan Mayhew	1980 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Evan Mayhew NOV	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_) 265-3311	(circle one) NE SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Beredco Drilling	Lease Name: Miller Farms C Well #: 2
License: 5147	Field Name: Amazon Ditch East
Wellsite Geologist: Bryon Bynog	Producing Formation: St Louis & Marmaton
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2951' Kelly Bushing: 2964'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4850' Plug Back Total Depth: 4784'
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1680 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 3221 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be conected norm the Neserve Fit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 6,000 ppm Fluid volume 600 bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used_evaporation
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
18 July 2007 29 July 2007 06 Sept. 2007 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: MMaud C Smtt	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: ENGINEERING TECHNICIANDate: 14/NOY/	2007 Letter of Confidentiality Attached Confidentiality
LIT WAS	/ If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of 1000	Wireline Log Received
\$ 001	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Mary 6 Dall	KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution DIANA E. BELL Public - State of Kansas
Date Commission Expires: May 10 2011 A	DIANA E. BELL CARETAIN
Notar	y Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Ex	pires 8-10-11

Operator Name: B	eredco Inc.			Lease	Name: 1	Miller Farms (<u> </u>	Well #: 2		
Sec. 21 Twp. 2	22_s. R. 34		st 🗾 West	County	/: <u>Fin</u>	ney				
NSTRUCTIONS: SI ested, time tool oper emperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flow covery, and flow ra	ng and shu tes if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether sh long with f	nut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydros	tatic pressu	res, bottom	n hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		V	∕es □No		₽ L	og Formatic	on (Top), Depth an	nd Datum	□s	ample
Samples Sent to Geo	ŕ	e v	∕es ∏No		Nam	е	N N	Тор	D	atum
Cores Taken	ological Cal Voy	 \	_		Торе	eka a	EIDENTIAL	3434'	(-	470')
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) ✓ Yes No					Heel	bner W	FIDENTIAL	3760'	(-	796')
ist All E. Logs Run:					KS	City	KCC	4146'	(-	1182')
Compensated N	eutron / SSD L	na Micro) I oa		Mar	maton		4282'	(-	1318')
Dual Induction L Log, Sonic Cem	og, Borehole C			ITT	Miss	sissippian		4706'	(-	1742')
			CASING	RECORD	 N∈	w Used				
		Repo			_	ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Wei		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives
surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8	**	24#		1682'	Lite	650	2%cc,	1/4# flakes
							Cl. A Comm	150	2% cc	
(See sheet 3 fo	or prod. csg).									
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sacks	Used	d Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone										
	PERFORA	TION RECO	RD - Bridge Plug	ns Set/Tyne		Acid Frac	cture, Shot, Cement	Saueeze Reco	ord	
Shots Per Foot			Each Interval Per				nount and Kind of Mat			Depth
4 spf	Perfs 4722' - 4	725' (St.	Louis)			300 gals 1	5% NEFE-HCL	<u>.</u>		4722'-25'
4 spf	spf Perfs 4262' - 4266' (Marmaton)					500 gals 15% NEFE-HCL 4262'-6				
4 spf	Perfs 4312' - 4	l316' (Ma	rmaton)			500 gals 1	5% NEFE-HCL	-		4312'-16'
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set A SN @4		Packer A	At	Liner Run	Yes 🔽 No			
Date of First, Resumed 06 Septembe		Enhr.	Producing Meth	nod [Flowing	g 🔽 Pumpir			her (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 3.5	Bbls.	Gas no gas	Mcf	Wate		bls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity Grantis
Disposition of Gas		COMPLETI				Production Inter	val		, cf	MOHOW.
Vented Sold	Used on Leas	e	Open Hole	Perf	i. 🔲 (Dually Comp.	ols. Gand No.	312' - 472	25' Proo	" 12 July
			3 (opac					42	Mary M	N CHILON



Operator Name: B	eredco Inc.			Lea:	se Name:_	Miller Farms	C	_ Well #: 2			
Sec. 21 Twp.	22 S. R. 34	☐ East	✓ West		nty: Fin						
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to :	in pressures, surface test, a	whether long with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom	hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		∠ Ye	s 🗌 No		₽ L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	s	ample	
Samples Sent to Ger Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	ological Survey	✓ Ye ☐ Ye ✓ Ye	s No			sheet 2 for th	nese	Тор	D:	atum	
List All E. Logs Run: See sheet 2 for	ist of logs run.				Form	nation Tops.					
		Report	CASING I		_	w Used	ion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing (In O.D.)	w	/eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	(15.5		4849'	60/40 POZ	70	i e	1/4# flake	
(SEE SHT2	FOR SURF. CE	<i>G</i> .)	·····				ASC	225	10%cc	,5#Gilson	
DV Tool						3221'	60/40 POZ	350	350 8%gel,1/4# fla		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	EEZE RECORD	C6481 'A'	50			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	DENTV	<u>J</u>	
									(CC		
Shots Per Foot			O - Bridge Plug ach Interval Perf		e		ture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Mat		.q	Depth	
	See sheet 2 for	this infor	mation.								
						***		NFA-C-14-AT			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Er	nhr.	Producing Metho	od	Flowing	Pumpir	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	r Bi	ols. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	SED	Gray HON	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production Inter	val	as	CENTONC	<u>~</u> ررا	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	,	Open Hole	Pe	erf. 🔲 D	ually Comp.	Commingled	MEASCO	" 1 2 d	, 500,	
		'						Otherse Office Color	CONSELVA	ATON KS NCHITA, KS	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665						SERVICE POINT:					
7-19-	07	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE W	C/	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH ON		
MILLER FAR	MS E	4	_ 	.1			8:00 AM	COUNTY	STATE		
LEASE		WELL#	2	LOCATION /	comb	10N-3W-	1/2 W- 1/2 W-52	FENNEY	K		
OLD OR (NI	EW (Ci	rcle one)									
CONTRACT		BEREO				OWNER	SAME				
TYPE OF JO HOLE SIZE		SUKFA	, ,	1/ 00	/	CHARACTANICE					
CASING SI		95	T.D.	TH 1682	7	CEMENT	nenen 15a	وختان المسائدة	سم د		
TUBING SI		<u> </u>	DEF			AMOUNT OR	DERED <u>150 s</u>	11 # E	626		
DRILL PIPE			DEF			WHO SKS Z	LIL STOCK	4 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	27		
TOOL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEF								
PRES. MAX	(IMUM		COMMON_	150 SKs	@ 1260	1890 =		
MEAS. LIN	E			DE JOINT 4/2.	16	POZMIX	,				
CEMENT L	EFT IN	CSG.		.6	1690	GEL		@	***************************************		
PERFS.				Major	1 00	CHLORIDE_	245/3	@ 46 50	1118 48		
DISPLACE	MENT		105	BBISON	TOPI .	ASC .		@			
		EQU:	IPMENT	CON TON		LITE 6	00 5Ks	@ 1130	6780 =		
					C.C.			@			
PUMP TRU	CK (CEMENTE	FR -15	RRY							
# 4/22		HELPER		YNE		F10-55A1	150#	@ 2-4	300 8		
BULK TRU			W/J	<i>,,,,</i>				_ @			
# 394		ORIVER	100	UNEL				_ @	***		
BULK TRU								_ @	 		
# 373	I	DRIVER	DA	CKIN		HANDI ING	11.1 01.	- @ - 7 80			
						HANDLING MILEAGE	661 SKS	@ 1 Her	1255-90		
		DEA	IARKS:			MILEAGE _Z	4 per sel	THE E	776/ 4		
ر با سمه				W-1	_			TOTAL	15806 -6		
				FO-SIA							
150 SKS				DIACE 105	<i>/</i>		SERVI	CE			
FL ST		IN'T	Hold	107 ZINOCO		DEIVELL OF 10		11.001			
.f/027 /		1/U /	HOICE			DEPTH OF JO	B	1682	1/1 00		
EMENT		ad c	TRC.				CHARGE		16/0 0		
						MILEAGE	75 ME	- @	450 %		
					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		/3 /hr	_@_ _6			
				HANK YOU		HEAD R	sesta/	@	100 %		
	•		•			7/2/20					
CHARGE TO	o. /	BEREYC	a ital	• .							
			•				•	TOTAL	21608		
STREET			·					IOIAL			
CITY		STA	TE	RECEIVED		- "					
			KANSAS	CORPORATION COMM	ISSION	878	PLUG & FLOAT	'EQUIPMEN'	Γ		
			144.0			1-601dz	Sho E		250 %		
				NOV 15 2007			NSERT	@	335 %		
				CONSERVATION DIVISIO	ON	3 - CENTRA	4/IZERS	@ 55 🐔	115 25		
To Allied C	ementi	ing Co., It		WICHITA, KS		1- BASKE	7	@	100 €		
		_		enting equipmen	nt	1- KubbER	Plul	@	100 &		
		-		sist owner or			,				
			.•	e above work w	as				<i>-</i>		
done to sati	sfactio	n and sup	ervision o	f owner agent o)r			TOTAL	1070 %		
				the "TERMS A					_		
CONDITIO				•		TAX					
						TOTAL CHAP	GE				
						DISCOUNT -	¢.	IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS		
	G	, (1 ،	\mathcal{O}		•					
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	Danes	Wi	DOV		Denn	is Wils	0h			
								D NAME			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25999

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT: Bakkey MCC				
DATE 7-29-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE 34 64	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH	-		
	Sioopik	11100pm 12100 s. x	-7		
Miller Farms WELL# 2 LOCATION ION	3w YON KYW SINTO	COUNTY			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)			-		
CONTRACTOR Beredon Orilling Rie #1 TYPE OF JOB Production (Bottom stade) HOLE SIZE 2 1/8 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 4849'	CEMENT	she in 1% -1	_		
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 225.		-]]		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	20 Sts Lite Yest Fla		Ca		
TOOL OV TOOL DEPTH 3221'	:	<u> </u>	-		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	_@			
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42.60'	POZMIX	_@	_		
CEMENT, LEFT IN CSG. 42,60'	GEL 4 SKS	@ 16.65 66.60	_		
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 1/4 U/2 R/34	CHLORIDE	_@	_		
	ASC 225 sks	_@ <i>14.903357,50</i>	2		
EQUIPMENT 3/180 Cas / Co	Lite 20 sks	_@	_		
	c-fl al-lec	_@ 11,25 787.50	_		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Andrew walt	Glisonite 1125#	@ 19,20 403,20 @ 170 787,50	-		
#423-28/ HELPER ALan	<u> </u>	_@ <i>_,20_ 787,50</i> _@	-		
BULK TRUCK # 394 DRIVER Lonnie	El-160 112#	@ 10.65 1192.80	-		
# 394 DRIVER LONN, E BULK TRUCK	Flo-seal 17#	@ 2.00 34.00	-		
# 2/8 DRIVER Jerry		@	-		
	HANDLING 374 Sk3	@ 1.90 7/0,60	-		
377 Rek	MILEAGE 94 SK/MILE	2524,50	_		
REMARKS:	i	TOTAL 9859, 20)		
MIX 705ks Lite 225 sks ASC	:		-		
wash pump Line Clean	SERVI	CE			
displace plug down			_		
1100# Lift pressure	DEPTH OF JOB	<u>,</u>			
flug did not land float held	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	1610,00			
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	_		
- thank you	MILEAGE 75 miles		_		
	MANIFOLD head renta		-		
		_@	-		
CHARGE TO: Befekco INC			-		
		. 911 - 00	2		
STREET		TOTAL 2/60,00	<u>:</u> -		
CITYSTATEZIP		•			
	PLUG & FLOAT	EOUIPMENT			
RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	1 Afu float shoe	_			
	I Lotch down plug (Fler	470,00	-		
NOV 1 5 2007	1 DV TOOL	@	-		
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. CONSERVATION DIVISION	1 Basket	@			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	10 centralizers	@ 50,00 500,00			
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or					
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was					
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL 5545,00	0		
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	:		•		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX				
	TOTAL CHARGE				
•			•		
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS			
	0				
SIGNATURE	GERSTN	ER			
	DDINITI	ED NAME			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 26000

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	^	MFIDENTIAL 40V 1 & 2007	SERV	ICE POINT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SEC. TWP. RA	34 w	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 7-29-07 21 225	Holcom	MCC	5:00 pm	COUNTY	STATE
Miller Forms Well# 2 LO	CATION 10 N 3	W KIN YW S	into	Finney	ا کر ک
OLD OR (Circle one)					
	or the			_	
CONTRACTOR Beredo Orilling		OWNER SOM	<u>,e</u>		· · · · ·
HOLE SIZE 2% T.D.	799e) 4850	CEMENT			//
	4849'	AMOUNT ORD	FRED. 725	KS Lite	K Floren
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		50 sks co	<i>**</i>	4/6	, , <u> </u>
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	[;		·		3
TOOL DV TOOL DEPTH					,
PRES. MAX MINIM		COMMON_52	SKS		630,00
	OINT 42.60	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42.60 PERFS.		GEL CHLORIDE		_@ @	
DISPLACEMENT 26,65 BBL		ASC		_	· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>
EQUIPMENT		AbC		_	
EQUIPMENT		Lite 32	5565	@ //,25	42/8,75
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER And re	w walt				
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Andre	w vap	Flo-seal	94#	@ 2.00	188,00
BULK TRUCK				_ @	
# 394 DRIVER Lonnie			<u> </u>	_ @	
BULK TRUCK				_@	·
# 377 DRIVER ReX		HANDLING_4	cu eks	@ //80	01010
		MILEAGE _ \$			362,60
REMARKS:		MILLINGL	7	TOTAL	8963,85
MIX 10 sts mouse hole				IOIAL	b icasio-
MIX 15 sts Rot hole	·		SERVI	CF	
mix 350sks down center e	wash pump		SERVI		
Line clean Displace p	Lug	DEPTH OF JOB	3221	,	<i>:</i>
1000 Lift Pressure 10	soft plug	PUMP TRUCK (955,00
landed Tool closed	Cement	EXTRA FOOTA		@	
Circulates	France	ير MILEAGE			
Than	5 904	MANIFOLD			
					•
CHARGE PARKE TIC.				_@	
CHARGE TO: Berekco TNC				mom. *	255,00
STREET				TOTAL	733,00
CITYSTATE					
	7.IP			•	
, F	RECEIVED	P	LUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN	IT
, F	ZIPRECEIVED	P1	LUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN	NT
F KANSAS COI	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION	P1	LUG & FLOAT		
KANSAS COI NO	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007	P1	LUG & FLOAT		
NO To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 1 5 2007 ERVATION-DIVISION WICHITA KS		LUG & FLOAT	@ 	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 1 5 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS ting equipment			@ @ @	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS ting equipment st owner or			@ @ @	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The a	RECEIVED REPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS ting equipment at owner or above work was			@ @ @ @	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The addone to satisfaction and supervision of contractors.	RECEIVED REPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or			@ @ @ @	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The adone to satisfaction and supervision of contractor. I have read & understand the	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND			@ @ @ @	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The addone to satisfaction and supervision of contractors.	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND	TAX		@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The adone to satisfaction and supervision of contractor. I have read & understand the	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARG	JE	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The adone to satisfaction and supervision of contractor. I have read & understand the	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND	TAX	JE	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The adone to satisfaction and supervision of contractor. I have read & understand the	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARG	JE	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cement and furnish cementer and helper to assist contractor to do work as is listed. The adone to satisfaction and supervision of contractor. I have read & understand the	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION IV 15 2007 ERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS ting equipment st owner or above work was owner agent or e "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARG	JE	@	